# OP \$165.00 2305247

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc.		04/06/2020	Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	10411 Clayton Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 211	
City:	Frontenac	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2305241	SOLCOM
Registration Number:	2285304	EDCO THE DOCUMENT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3775780	SOLARITY
Registration Number:	2750352	EXPRESS IMAGE
Registration Number:	4410236	THE POWER IS NOW IN YOUR HANDS.
Registration Number:	3899888	EDCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (314) 444-7600

**Email:** jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg
Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg
SIGNATURE:	/John B Greenberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0572

900545949

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Certificate of Conversion for EDCO Health Info Solutions#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion for EDCO Health Info Solutions#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion for EDCO Health Info Solutions#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0573

### State of Missouri

### **Certificate of Conversion**

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted for filing pursuant to Section 351.409 and related provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri (the "GBCL"). Pursuant to those provisions, the undersigned certifies the following:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc. (the "Converting Entity").
- 2. The date of filing of the Converting Entity's original Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Missouri is December 13, 2013.
- 3. The name of the entity to which the Converting Entity will be converted is EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc. and the Converting Entity will be a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The conversion of the Converting Entity has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 351.409 and related provisions of the GBCL.
- 5. The Converting Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit, or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Converting Entity arising while it was a corporation of the State of Missouri, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding.
- 6. The address to which the Missouri Secretary of State may mail a copy of the service of process is 10411 Clayton Road, Suite 211, Frontenanc, MO 63131.
- 7. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on the date of filing with the Missouri Secretary of State.

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true and correct.

EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc.

Bv:

Name: Andrew Fehlman

Title: CEO and President

Date: April 6, 2020

ORI-04082020-2547 State of Missouri

No of Pages 1 Page

Conversion - For Profit (F)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0574





# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc. - 01363109 CONVERTING INTO:

EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc. - A Delaware corporation not qualified in Missouri

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri and Delaware have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

EDCO Health Information Solutions Inc. - A Delaware corporation not qualified in Missouri

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 8th day of April, 2020.





SOS #30 (01-2017)

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0575